 BIMBA BIM-PCFL-0119 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
Multi-Stage Cylinders
(MSE, MSR, & MSE-MSR)
Multi-stage MSE, MSR, and MSE-MSR cylinders offer similar output
forces to much larger cylinders at a fraction of the price. They provide
immense force in a smaller footprint, and come in stainless steel
models to accommodate washdown and corrosive applications.
Contents
141  MS Series Product Features
141 – How They Work
142  How To Order
143 – Option Length Adder
143 – MS Series Cylinders -
   NFPA Mounts
144  How To Specify
144 – Piston Rod End Styles
145 – Mounting Options
152 – MS Series Effective Piston
   Area/Force Chart
How They Work
MS Series Multi-Stage – Force Multiplying Cylinders
141
141
BIMBA BIM-NP-0519 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
M
SE/M
SR SERIES N
FPA M
ULTI-STAGE CYLIN
D
ERS
Product Features
The MSE and MSR Series are double acting, single rod
end cylinders that multiply the force output by supplying
air to multiple pistons.
The MSE multiplies the force on the extend stroke, the
MSR multiplies the force on the retract stroke. Both
models use only one piston on the opposite stroke, saving
air volume and operating costs.
Benefits
 > Rated for 125 PSI Air, or Hydraulic (non-shock)
 > Eliminates the need for high pressure systems
 > Bore size vs. output force saves space
 > Optional Double Rod End Models available
 > Optional force multiplying in both extend
and retract strokes available
 > Heavy Duty construction
 > 2 Stage, 3 Stage, 4 Stage & 5 Stage models
Note: Models MSR, MSE-MSR, and MSED are not field repairable –
units must be returned to factory for service or repair.
Extension-air
supplied to
multiple
pistons
 (Note: Overall lengths are increased – consult factory for details)
Retraction-air
supplied to
multiple
pistons
Retraction-air
supplied to
one piston
Extension AND Retraction-air supplied
to multiple pistons
To Order, specify:
MSE-MSR as description
Extension-air
supplied to
one piston
Model MSE Force multiplying in both Extend
and Retract strokes
Model MSE/MSR
2 Stage Shown
Model MSR
4 Stage Shown
4 Stage Shown
Extending Stroke
Retracting Stroke
MSE MF1- - - x x -2 3 4S MPR
142
142

ERS
BIMBA BIM-NP-0519 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
How to Order
5
8
7
3
4
6
1
2
Features
 > Force multiplier air and non-shock
hydraulic cylinders 125 PSI
 > Eight bore sizes 1.50” - 8.00”
 > Extend 2, 3, 4 or 5 stages
through 5.00” bores
 > Extend or retract 2, 3 or 4 stages
through 8.00” bores
 > Exposed tie rod and nut
construction (similar to TA)
 > FM flush mount and TRA triple rod
construction available as an option
Ordering Examples:
Example 1:  MSE-MSR MF1 3.25” Bore, 2.00” Stroke, 3 Stage:
MSE-MSR MF1 3.25” x 2 x 3S=Extend ports 5, 5, and
5 Retract ports 1, 6, and 6
Example 2:  Double Rod End MS4 Mount, 2 Stage, 6.00” Bore, 3.00” Stroke,
Force Multiplied in RETRACT with Magnetic Piston for REED Switches is:
MSR MS4D 6 x 3 x 2S - MPR
(Note: MPR Option adds 0.750” to Cylinder Length)
MSE-MSR Standard Port And Cushion
Adjustment Positions
 > Extend Ports - Positions 5, 5, 5
 > Retract Ports - Positions 1, 6, 6
 > Cushion Adjustment - Positions 2 & 6
 > Always specify standard and non-
standard port locations when ordering
Series
MSE Multi-Stage
Extend
MSR Multi-Stage
Retract
MSE-
MSR
Multi-Stage
Extend and
Retract
Bore
1.50
2.00
2.50
3.25
4.00
5.00
6.00
8.00
Stages
2S Two
3S Three
4S Four
5S Five*
NFPA Mounts
MX0
MX1